“GB” Series Block Style Slides
Bulletin  #GB-JA02
NEW PRODUCT BULLETIN
Linear Thrusters
Check list of NEW Key Features of
“GB” Series Block Style Slides
✔ Longer strokes:
GB375 - Now 1/2" thru 6" strokes

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
How to Order
Page 5
Option Descriptions and List Price Adders
*Note:
Force (pounds) at toolbar = (power factor) x (psi)
Operating pressure range: 20 – 150 psi
Series Model Size
Model Number Code
Stroke Options
GB  500 – 10.0 – AET1
B – Rear clampbar with rubber bumpers for  alternate
extend adjustable stop (instead of collars) - bumpers
may be removed if not desired
C – Tapped guide shafts at rear
Option “B”
Option “A”
V – Viton seals. Increases operating
temperature limit to 325°F
Option “C”
Option “D”
Option “E”
F – Rear toolbar; same as front toolbar with matching hole
pattern (will be blank if “T1” specified; includes Option “C”)
Option “F”
T1 – “Blank” toolbar (no mounting holes) – No charge
Special Option: Proximity Switches – consult factory.
4-5-06
A – Pair of clamp collars with rubber bumpers
for extend adjustable stop (Bumpers may be
removed if not desired)
E – Magnetic piston for position sensing
(Operating temperature range: –4°F to 176°F)
Order magnetic sensors separately.
See back cover, page 6.
D – Rear stopbar, stop bolt and stop plate for adjustable extend
stop (includes Option “C”)
Specifications and pricing subject to change without notice or incurring obligation
Magnetically Actuated Sensors – Use with Option “E”
Page 68-2-05
4.5 Reed Style
5.8 Electronic Style
LED Indicator
LED Indicator
13.0 to center of Sensing Area for Reed Style
7.0 to center of Sensing Area for Electronic Style
9 ft.
25
6 in. 8mm Male
Quick Connect
ø3.8
Sensors fit flush or below
the bearing block surface
Two 4mm
 keyhole slots
3-pin, quick connect
style sensor shown
Round Profile Sensors feature surge
supression, polarity protection, LED indicator,
and extremely fast switching speeds. They
slide into mating 4mm keyhole slots on the
top face of the bearing block and are easily
positioned and locked in place with a set
screw. They are offered in two styles: a quick
connect style with a 6 inch pigtail and male
connector, or a prewired style with a 9 foot
lead.
Female Cordsets are available in both 3 and
4 pin configurations in 2 and 5 meter lengths.
Specify Option E and order sensors and
cordsets separately from the tables below.
Sensor Dimensions (mm unless noted)
Cordset
Description
2 meters, 3-Pin
5 meters, 3-Pin
2 meters, 4-Pin
5 meters, 4-Pin
Part No.